respect of the notice shares under, or in purported compliance with, this Division.

SCHEDULE “F”

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF
FINANCIAL POSITION OF

MATICA, SPINCO1, SPINCO2, SPINCO3 AND SPINCO4
AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

MATICA ENTERPRISES INC.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at September 30, 2014

(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS) (UNAUDITED)

- 3 -

MATICA ENTERPRISES INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2014
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

Approved on behalf of the Board of Directors:

/s/ "Boris Ziger"   /s/ “Rawn Lakhan”

Boris Ziger   Rawn Lakhan
Director   Director

 Balance, as
previously
reported

 Pro Forma
Adjustment  Note

 Pro Forma
Balance

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 26,481$   1,096,980   2 (w), (z), (cc), (dd) 1,043,461$
(80,000)   3

GST/HST receivable 20,653   20,653
47,134   1,016,980   1,064,114

Deposit 71,737   43,874   2 (v) 115,611
Exploration and evaluation assets 281,910   289,000   2 (aa) -

(570,910)   3

Intangible assets -   588,000   2 (x), (t), (u) 130,000
(458,000)   3

Total Assets 400,781$   908,944   1,309,725$

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts payables and accrued liabilities 184,550   (72,339)   3 112,211
Due to related parties 187,761   187,761

372,311   (72,339)   299,972

Flow-Through Share Premium 35,868   35,868
408,179   (72,339)   335,840

Shareholder's Equity
Share capital 2,784,774   1,871,749   2 (t) - (aa), (cc)-(dd) 3,619,952

(1,036,571)   3
Subscriptions received 78,236   78,236
Shares issued but not paid -   -
Reserves 455,083   46,088   2 (w), (z), (cc) 501,171
Deficit (3,325,491)   100,017   2 (y), (cc) (3,225,474)

(7,398)   981,283   973,885

Total liabilities and shareholder's equity 400,781$   908,944   1,309,725$

- 4 -

MATICA ENTERPRISES INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2014
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

Matica Enterprises Inc. (formerly “Cadman Resources Inc.” and “Matica Graphite Inc.”) (the “Company”) was
incorporated pursuant to the British Columbia Business Corporation Act on November 13, 2007 as a “Capital Pool
Company” (“CPC”) as defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange (the “Exchange”). As the Company failed to
complete a Qualifying Transaction within the prescribed time frame under the Exchange’s policy, on December 23,